Kenneth M. Scolaro, C.P.A.
Administrative Manager

Chad W. Regalia, P.E.
Chief Engineer

Michael L. Gitter, P.E.
Water Utitity Director
Nathaniel Tillis
Wastewater Utility Director

City of Racine, Wisconsin

March 10, 2023

Board of Waterworks Commissioners:

Mayor Cory Mason
Alder John Tate |
Alder Natalia Taft
Jason Meekma
Matthew Rejc

Paul Vornholt
Stacy Sheppard
Trevor Jung

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 3 — Contract W-20-10 — Perry to Newman 36” Transmission
Water Main

Dear Commissioners:

Submitted for your review and approval is Change Order No. 3 on Contract W-20-10, 36-inch
Transmission Water Main, Mid-City Corporation (contractor), in the credit amount of $904.40.
This change order is for clarification of final units for payment.

The original contract amount is $7,765,290.00. Approval of Change Order No. 3 would bring the
total contract amount to $7,812,060.48. This change order reflects an overall net increase of
0.60% on the original contract amount.

Sincerely,
Michael Gitter
Water Utility Director

MG/jb

800 Center Street, Room 227 « Racine, Wisconsin 53403 ¢ 262.636.9181 (Phone) » 262.636.3933 (Fax)



Three (3)

Change Order No. Closeout
Date of Issuance: October 25, 2022 Effective Date: Upon approval of Owner
Owner: Racine Water &
Wastewater Utility
Contract: Perry to Newman 36-inch Transmission Water Main Owner's Contract No.: W-20-10
Contractor: Mid City Corporation Engineer: Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.
Address: 12930 W. Custer Avenue Engineer's Project No.: 8022-10033.301

Butler, Wi 53007

Effective Date of Contract: December 18, 2020

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Closeout Change Order.

Reason for Change Order: Clarification of Final Units for Payment.

Attachments: Analysis of Closeout Change Order.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price

$_7.765,290.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: _November 1, 2021
Ready for Final Payment: December 1, 2021
Days or dates

Increase or Decrease from previously approved Change
Orders No. _1_ toNo._2 :

$47,674.88

Increase or Decrease from prevnously approved Change
Orders No. _-—_ toNo. - :

Substantial Completlon. 0
Ready for Final Payment: 0

Days or dates

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$.7.812,964.88

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: November 1, 2021

Ready for Final Payment: December 1, 2021
Days or dates

Increase or Decrease of this Change Order:

$.(904.40)

Increase of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 0
Ready for Final Payment: 0

Days or dates

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: November 1, 2021

$.7.812,060.48 Ready for Final Payment: December 1, 2021
Days or dates
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:

Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Date: October 25, 2022 Date:

Owner (Authorized Signature)

Contractor (Aufhonzed Signature)

Date: 12/30/2022

10/25/2022

00 63 63-1

Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

~8022-10033 36" Perry to Newman High Side Water Main Foxconn > 300 Construction > Changes > Change Order No. 3 > 00 63 63 Change Order No. 3.doc~



